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OTHER FEATURES

• Wide RF Bandwidth: 170–1260 MHz

• Antenna Booster: 12V, 220 mA maximum (applicable to the BFL-T2)

• Optical Transmission Power: 6 mW (specific to the BFL-T2)

• Operating Voltage Range: 9–18 VDC

• RF Amplifier Power Supply: Via coaxial cable thru the BFL-R2

• Status Indicators: Two RGB LEDs for RF overload alerts and system status monitoring

• User-Friendly Configuration: High-contrast white OLED display with 4-button navigation

BFLx2 is a double RF over Fiber module 
with selectable filters and remote control interface.

For a link without distance 
limits!
The fiber module allows to re-
place the coaxial cable and 
place the antennas miles away.

Monitoring and Control: 
achieved via two Ethernet ports 
and one integrated fiber port 
(SFP)

20 band pass filters and 
40 Mhz tunable filter software 
selectable to increase RF 
robustness.

Remote control of Wisycom 
antennas (LFA, ADFA and BFA)

Real-Time Monitoring and 
Control: adjust parameters via 
a remote control interface using 
the Wisycom Manager and 
Wisycom BT App.
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距離制限のないリンクを実現！
ファイバーモジュールを使用すると、数マイル離れた場所にアンテナを設置できます。
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2チャンネル
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RFの堅牢性を高めるために選択可能な 20 個のバンド パス フィルターと 40 Mhz帯 の調整可能なフィルター。
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Wisycomアンテナ(LFA、ADFA、BFA) のリモートコントロール
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モニタリングとコントロール:
2つのイーサネットポートと1つの統合ファイバー ポート (SFP) を介して実現
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リアルタイムの監視と制御: Wisycom Manager と Wisycom BT アプリを使用して、パラメータの調整が可能。
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RF OVER FIBER
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モジュール
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BFLx2 は、選択可能なフィルターとリモート コントロール インターフェイスを
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　　　　　　備えた2チャンネル RF over Fiber モジュールです。
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• 広い RF 帯域幅: 170～1260 MHz
• アンテナ ブースター: 12V、最大 220 mA (BFL-T2 装備)
• 光送信電力: 6 mW (BFL-T2 に特化)
• 動作電圧範囲: 9～18 VDC
• RF アンプ電源: BFL-R2 を介した同軸ケーブル経由
• ステータス インジケーター: RF 過負荷アラートとシステム ステータス監視用の 2 つの RGB LED
• ユーザーフレンドリーな構成: 4 つのボタン ナビゲーションを備えた高コントラストの白色 OLED ディスプレイ
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CONFIGURATIONS

ACCESSORIES & RELATED

Item: MRK980 with EXP2/
EXP3
true diversity, ultra-wideband dual 
channel receiver
170-1260 MHz

Item: CDC34
External power feeding cable
CDC34: hirose 4pin Male/raw wires (50 cm)
CDC34HM: hirose 4pin Male/ hirose 4pin 
Male (50 cm)

Item: PSP15V1A2-H (included)
AC/DC Power Supply with Hirose 4 pin
connector 
Input: 90-264 Vac
Output: 15V 1.2mA (18W)
Supplied with EU/UK/USA/AU plug

Item: MRK16 with EXP3 
19” 1U rack with 4 slots for MCR54
16 true div. wireless (4 x MCR54)Ana-
log & digital output (Dante/AES3)
Ethernet & remote controls
RF over fiber input (optional)

ACCESSORIES & RELATED

FILTER OPTION (only for BFLT1)

F1
Tunable filter: 470-758 MHz, 40MHz of BW
Selectable filter HP: 170/470/518/566/960MHz + LP: 608/698/1160/1260MHz 
Fixed filter: 820 ÷ 832 MHz (EU), 733 ÷ 758 MHz (EU), 940 ÷ 960 MHz (USA)

OPTICAL MUX/DEMUX

M0 Without multiplexer

M2 MUX with 2 wavelenghts 
[1510 nm + 1550 nm] for 2 RF channels

M5
MUX with 5 wavelenghts and SFP module 
[1510 nm + 1550 nm]  for 2 RF channels
[1590 nm + 1610 nm] for Data (remote control) 
[1310nm Wideband]  for Camera or other application

F2
Tunable filter: 470-758 MHz, 40MHz of BW
Selectable filter HP: 170/470/518/566/614MHz + LP: 608/698/714/1260MHz 
Fixed filter: 806 ÷ 810 MHz (JP), 927 ÷ 935 MHz (KR), 1240 ÷ 1260 MHz (JP)

INTEGRATED SFP MODULE

D1
standard version 
SFP Transceiver Module 1000BASE-BX, SMF, 10km, LC/PC
1310nm-TX/1550nm-RX on BFLT2, 1550nm-TX/1310nm-RX on BFLR2

D2
customized version
SFP Transceiver Module 1000BASE-BX, SMF, 10km, LC/PC
1550nm-TX/1310nm-RX on BFLT2, 1310nm-TX/1550nm-RX on BFLR2

PANEL CONNECTION

Dual Ethernet Ports
10/100/100 BASE-T
for control/monitoring

Optical RFoF In/Out
to connect to the 
other BFL2 or 
Expansion board RF A

In/Out
RF B

In/Out

Optical Data port
for remote control/monitoring

LoRa and Bluetooth
antenna

Power Supply
9-18 Vdc

15IAP
テキスト ボックス

15IAP
tt_250px

15IAP
日本テック住所(本社のみ)white

15IAP
テキスト ボックス
2チャンネル
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RF OVER FIBER
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モジュール
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フィルターオプション（BFLT1のみ）
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オプティカル MUX/DEMUX
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統合SFPモジュール
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スタンダード バージョン
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カスタマイズ バージョン
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外部電源供給ケーブル
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AC/DC 電源供給
（Hirose 4 pin コネクター）
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トゥルー・ダイバーシティ、超広帯域デュアル
チャンネル レシーバー
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リモートコントロール／モニタリング
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オプティカル データ ポート
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電源供給
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LoRa と Bluetooth
        アンテナ
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10/100/100 BASE-T
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オプティカル RFoF In/Out

15IAP
テキスト ボックス
デュアル Ethernet ポート
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コントロール／モニタリング用
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他の BFL2 か拡張ボード
へ接続するための


